DTE06 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Input current measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Typical values.
3. For optional version fitted with DIN Clip add suffix ‘-D’ e.g. DTE0624S24-D.

• 3kVDC isolation
• -40°C to +105°C operating temperature
• Full power to 80°C
• MTBF >4Mhrs (MIL-DHBK-27F, +25°C GB)
• 3 year warranty
Dimensions:
DTE06:
2.09 x 1.34 x 1.04” (53.0 x 34.0 x 26.5 mm)
6 Watts
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1,4) Maximum
Capacitive Load(5) Efficiency(2) Model Number(3 )
Max Load No Load
24 V
(9-36 V)
5.1V 1.20 A 315 mA 10 mA 680 μF 81% DTE0624S051
12.0 V 0.50 A 298 mA 10 mA 330 μF 84% DTE0624S12
15.0 V 0.40 A 298 mA 10 mA 330 μF 84% DTE0624S15
24.0 V 0.25 A 294 mA 10 mA 150 μF 85% DTE0624S24
48.0 V 0.125 A 301 mA 10 mA 68 μF 83% DTE0624S48
±12.0 V ±0.25 A 298 mA 10 mA 150 μF 84% DTE0624D12
±15.0 V ±0.20 A 294 mA 10 mA 150 μF 85% DTE0624D15
±24.0 V ±0.125 A 298 mA 10 mA 68 μF 84% DTE0624D24
48 V
(18-75 V)
5.1V 1.20 A 159 mA 8 mA 680 μF 80% DTE0648S051
12.0 V 0.50 A 149 mA 8 mA 330 μF 84% DTE0648S12
15.0 V 0.40 A 149 mA 8 mA 330 μF 84% DTE0648S15
24.0 V 0.25 A 147 mA 8 mA 150 μF 85% DTE0648S24
48.0 V 0.125 A 151 mA 8 mA 68 μF 83% DTE0648S48
±12.0 V ±0.25 A 147 mA 8 mA 150 μF 85% DTE0648D12
±15.0 V ±0.20 A 147 mA 8 mA 150 μF 85% DTE0648D15
±24.0 V ±0.125 A 149 mA 8 mA 68 μF 84% DTE0648D24
Available in two wide (4:1) input ranges for nominal 12/24VDC and 24/48VDC, the DTE06 series of encapsulated 6W DC-DC converters are
chassis mount as standard or can be ordered with a DIN rail mount. They have screw terminals for ease of connection and an LED provides clear
‘power good’ indication. Remote On/Off is standard and when inhibited the standby current is just 2.5mA. Isolation is 3kVDC input/output
providing excellent separation between supply and load. The modules are fully protected against input undervoltage, short circuit and overload